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20145 WMROA—93 - Iv)AERF L& TOP10

Christie's I S S S 525,74

Sotheby's I 347,52

Poly Intemational Auction _— 140.2

Phillips s 55.5

China Guardian Auctions _- 43.07

Beijing Council International Auctions _- 36.67
RomBon Auction of Beijing _l 18.59

Beijing Hanhai Art Auction M 14.48

Xiling Yinshe Auction W 13.56
Beijing A & F Auction F 10.9
0 100 200 300 400 500 600
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8. ©Statista 2016 “Leading auction houses worldwide as of July 2014, by contemporary art auction revenue”
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20185 BN R & ffits7—IMEm TOP10

No. 7—T1AME {Ean wiLER
1 | LAFIR S T12F 1452-1519 IVIsb—=I- LT+ (HitE) AE50308
2 | A—=-d—F+> 1848-1903 FIIT - T77 - AHRAE WVDREETZD) X BRI
3 | K=t X 1839-1906 H—PREUVZETIAL X 2{85,000
4 | N70O-EH 1881-1973 ZIVoIDXIIE (18v—32"0") 187,936
5 | PATH-ET1)7—=1884-1920 fHi7-H58kim 1&7,0408
6 | /x70a-Eh 1881-1973 & 1{&5,50073
7 | 72 AR~N=32 1909-1992 o7 701RND=81 14,2408
8 [| ZIWNIVTvaXyT1 1901-1966 HETA 184,128
9 (| v )r-KOYY 1912-1956 No.5 14,0007
10 | 21L LT O—=% 1904- 1997 -l 183,750
11| 7A%27-7V)L 1862-1918 7T—=b-70vkR=no7—-0OE{%l1 |1{83,5008
12 | TFIIVR-L2% 1863-1944 TN o 181,99057
8| FEYR-FKYyHY=— 1937- EMROEHGE-T—-IVE2ADAY 9,03073

B RRIV % :A—22a>TldE<., 35|

SE . RE7—T1AMRERILER
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=T 1 AN A—Y355 EERIEET TOP10 (20124F)

o P—FARPE B | 2012FBEBAGR | oodin.
v | wn | s |
N e A P el
4 | Qi Baishi (% H%) 1864-1957 il 11‘E3l§12R8E6,904|~"ux=.1o.5t§|=a gg;igtegzgesm
s [ arrs o ) o] 98 o |
o [umromo s | [y | i
7 | Li Keran (3 BIR) 1907-1989 B ?6%%?323|<»'=.36.7t§ﬂ 132@%333%
o [romc oo woims | wm | | e e
9 | Jean-Michel Basquiat 1960-1988 | * H grg.izllgdz.soowv;zugp; 12;31932#;)45'%
o [ s | e [ ey |2

W8t :artnet “Top-Selling Artists of 2012"

M1KRIVN=79.79M (20124 - SR F1Y) TEHE
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Complexit (/) FEMm7—TrAMREEFT 201 3FNF{L

[} iv2 2 ml HEFmEE (USD) HARKRE E %
1 | Damien Hirst 108K 850f&M e
2 | Jeff Koons 58 425 KE
3 | Jasper Johns 38 255(& KE
4 | David Choe 218 170(8 KE
5 | Andre Vicari 1184,2005 120{87,0005 e
6 |#LkE 18 85f& HA
7 | Anish Kapoor 8,500 72&2,50073 e
8 | Antony Gormley 5,00073 42{&5,00073 e
9 | Gerhard Richter 4,000 34{% K1Y
10 | David Hockney 3,500 29{87,500A aES

¥1USD=85HT&H
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

20
21
22
23
24

25

Arist name
Gerhard Richter

Bruce Nauman

Cindy Sherman

Lawrence Weiner
Thomas Ruff

Ed Ruscha

Erwin Wurm
Georg Baselitz
Francis Alys
Wolfgang Tillmans
Rosemarie Trockel
Weiwei Ai
William Kentridge
Valie Export
Richard Serra
Olafur Eliasson

Hans-Peter Feldmann

Yayoi Kusama B8] %

Douglas Gordon
Mona Hatoum
David Hockney
Heimo Zobernig
Arnulf Rainer

Carl Andre

77— 71 AMEST 2018512 A IR{

RT FACTS.NET Top 100 Artists

Born
1932

1941

1957
1938
1959
1968
1952
1957
1955
1940
1938
1967
1941
1929
1966
1952
1937
1958
1929
1935

Hi#: https://artfacts.net/lists/global_top_100_artists 2018128 5HME

Natinality
Germany

USA
USA

Germany

USA

Austria
Germany
Belgium
Germany
Germany

China

South Africa
Austria

USA

Denmark
Germany

Japan

United Kingdom
Lebanon
United Kingdom
Austria

Austria

USA

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50

Arist name

Marina Abramovic
Christian Marclay

Thomas Struth

Alex Katz

Fischli & Weiss
Imi Knoebel

Dan Graham
Anselm Kiefer
Andreas Gursky
Nan Goldin
Martha Rosler

Kiki Smith

Kader Attia

Tony Cragg

Isa Genzken
Thomas Schitte
Anri Sala

Hiroshi Sugimoto #27%F {#3)]
Tacita Dean
YokoOno 7./ 3—0
Christian Boltanski
Daniel Buren
Gilbert & George
Claes Oldenburg

Born
1946

1955

1940
1942
1945
1955
1953
1943
1954
1970
1949
1948
1954
1974
1948
1965
1933
1944
1938

1929

Natinality
Serbia

Switzerland, USA
Germany

United Kingdom
USA
Switzerland
Germany

USA

Germany
Germany

USA

USA

USA

France

United Kingdom
Germany
Germany
Albania

Japan

United Kingdom
Japan

France

France

United Kingdom

Sweden, USA
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8 artnet Analytics: Pablo Picasso vs. S&P500
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